

3.96

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FIFTY-SEVEN

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Expansion of the Membership of the Governor's Task Force on Cost-of-Living Pay Increase Formulas, and Provision for Appointment of Chairman

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number Fifty-Five establishes a Governor's Task Force on Cost-of-Living Pay Increase Formulas; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to make provision for the expansion of the membership of the Task Force; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to make provision for the appointment of the Chairman of the Task Force;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 of Executive Order Number Fifty-Five is amended by adding:

Delaware Association of Professional Employees

2. Executive Order Number Fifty-Five is amended by adding a new Paragraph 6 as follows:

6. The Chairman of the Task Force shall be designated by the Governor. The Vice Chairman shall be selected by the Task Force from among its membership.

